OMB No. \$551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	03-27-	2007	". U.S. Department of COMM United States Petent and Tradamark
3-12-07 To the Director of the U.S. Patents	103387		eT documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Ex Zakary James Borg Fobyera Reserved Fobyera Reserved	U.S. PTO 11/71 74 34 03/12/2007		ddress of receiving party(les) Precision Industries, Inc.
Execution Date(s) February 15, 2007 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	: 1680-B Irving Road
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City: Eugene	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		State: OR "	
		Country: U.S.	Zip <u>: 97402</u>
☐ Other		Additional Name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
2007 RMERIKAT GROUSSUM 1945)	Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes D	⊠ No
40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents Involved: 1
Name: Dennis E. Stenzel Internal Address:		☐ Authori:	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 SW 2nd Avenue, Ste 1600			ed equired (government interest not affecting title
City: Portland		8. Payment Info	ormation
State: OR Zip: 97204-3157 Phone Number: (503) 227-5631		_	edit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: _(503) 228-4373		b. Dep	posit Account Number 03-1550
Email Address:		Aut <u>& Stenzel LLP</u>	thorized User Name Chernoff Vilhauer McCl
9. Signature : Jumn	- (/ 	-	3/12/57
DENNIS E. STENZEL	Signature /		Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zakary James Borg, whose address is 2815 Chuckanut Street, Eugene, Oregon 97408, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled COMBINATION MULTIPLE—CANISTER, CARRIER AND LIP PROTECTION DEVICE, for which on even date herewith I executed an application for a United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration paid to me by OREGON PRECISION INDUSTRIES, INC., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 1680-B Irving Road, Eugene, Oregon 97402, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed on <u>Feb. 15</u>, 2007

Zakary James Borg

STATE OF OREGON

County of Lane

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared ZAKARY JAMES BORG, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and sea) this ___ day of _

y of <u>\early 1, 200</u>7.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires.

OFFICIAL SEAL.

YVONNE FONGER

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 370098
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL. 23, 2007



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

APRIL 20, 2007

PTAS

1033875572

DENNIS E. STENZEL 601 SW 2ND AVENUE, STE 1600 PORTLAND, OR 97204-3157

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103387557

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

_WHEN RECORDING A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION THE RECORDATION COVERSHEET MUST BE COMPLETED THE EXECUTION DATE MUST BE ON THE COVERSHEET.

DOROTHY WILLIAMS, PARALECAL ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0891

50

CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, McCLUNG & STENZEL, LLP

1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157

Telephone (503) 227-5631 Facsimile (503) 228-4373

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO:

01-28-08

Assignment Services Branch

USPTO

FAX NO.:

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

Dennis E. Stenzel

Re:

Document ID No.: 103387557

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/717,434

Filed: March 12, 2007

Date:

January 28, 2008

No. of pages following this sheet:

3

The Office mistakenly sent the enclosed Notice of Non-Recordation of Document to the Venable LLP law firm, which recently forwarded it to this office.

Please record the enclosed resubmitted Assignment. The enclosures comprise copies of the following:

- Notice of Non-Recordation of Document;
- Original Cover Sheet to which the Assignment execution date has been added; and
- Assignment.

RECORDED: 01/28/2008

This transmission is being sent by a XEROX 765 Facsimile machine. If you have trouble receiving the transmission or if fewer than the number of pages shown above are received, please call DENNIS E. STENZEL at (503) 227-5631.

The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Service.

Return messages can be sent in either a CCITT Group 2 or Group 3 mode to (503)228-4373